
 
Slough Borough Council 

Report To: 
 

Cabinet 

Date:  
 

24 February 2025 

Subject: 
 

Fees and Charges 

Lead Member: 
 

Councillor Chahal – Lead Member for Finance, 
Council Assets and Transformation 
 

Chief Officer: 
 

Annabel Scholes, Executive Director, Corporate 
Services (S151 Officer)  
 

Contact Officer: 
 

Dave McNamara, Director of Financial 
Management & Strategy 
 

Ward(s): 
 

ALL 

Key Decision: 
 

YES 

Exempt: NO  
 

Decision Subject To Call In: 
 

YES 

Appendices: 
 

1 Fees and Charges – Current and proposed fees 

1. Summary and Recommendations 

1.1 This report sets out the proposed general fund fees and charges as part of setting 
the budget for 2025/26 and should be read in conjunction with the budget report on 
the same agenda. 

Recommendations: 

1. Cabinet is recommended to approve the proposed fees and charges on existing 
services to be implemented from 1 April 2025 as annotated on Appendix 1; and 
 

2. Cabinet to note that a formal review of fees and charges including the fees and 
charges framework will be completed by July 2025 to ensure that fees and charges 
have been set appropriately. 

Commissioner Review 

"This report underpins the Council’s principles of setting and annually reviewing fees and 
charges and as the Council moves through a programme of transformation, this will be 
subject to review to ensure that it continues to reflect the needs and aspirations of the 
Council. 
 
A corporate approach to effective management of fees and charges will ensure that both 
the process and the fees themselves are transparent, fair, equitable and affordable. Price 
sensitivities of individuals and groups should be understood so that charges can be set 
appropriately to deliver the level of services necessary to achieve agreed objectives. Given 



 
the financial position of the Council, subsequent to giving appropriate consideration to the 
above and the outcome of any consultation required, the Council should where appropriate 
seek to optimise funding streams over the period of the Medium-Term Financial Strategy 
to maintain core and priority services." 

2. Report 

Introduction 

2.1 The council on an annual basis and as part of setting the budget reviews its 
existing fees and charges in line with the published Slough Fees and Charges 
Framework. The framework is due for formal review. 

2.2 This report considers the existing fees and charges schedule and proposes 
increases for executive functions with effect from 1 April 2025 and in 
consideration with the budget setting process for 2025/26. Fees and charges for 
non-executive functions will be considered by the Licensing Committee. 

Options considered 

Option 1 – approve fees and charges increases as proposed.  Fees and charges have 
been reviewed and are to be increased in line with inflation or additional costs of service 
delivery.  In some cases fees and charges are not to be increased by this level where 
there is concern that this will have an adverse impact on uptake.  Some services are to 
undertake a more detailed review of service delivery costs and concessionary 
arrangements, including undertaking consultation where appropriate.  These proposals will 
be submitted to Cabinet during the 2025/26 financial year and agreed as in-year 
arrangements. Fees subject to licencing committee approval will be presented to licencing 
committee for approval on 3 March 2025. Recommended. 

 
Option 2 – increase all fees and charges by inflation.  The Council has to comply with 
statutory frameworks for setting charges and some of these set out prescribed 
arrangements.  In general when setting charges for discretionary services, the Council 
should secure cost recovery.  The Council is not permitted to use fee setting as a tax 
raising function and therefore the Council should not set out to make a profit when setting 
discretionary charges.  For some charges, the fee can be set at higher than cost recovery 
to meet the statutory basis, in which case there may be prescribed requirements as to 
what any surplus can be used for.  It is therefore not appropriate to apply a blanket 
inflationary increase to all fees and charges.  Not recommended. 
 
Option 3 – do not increase fees and charges.  For discretionary services, the Council’s 
policy states it should secure cost recovery as a starting point and only offer concessions 
for clear policy reasons.  If fees and charges do not cover costs, the additional cost is 
borne by the taxpayer.  Not recommended. 

Background 

2.3 The existing framework sets out the following key principles for the setting of 
fees where fees and charges can be levied on service users and where 
permissible within relevant legislation: 

a) Users pay for service at full cost recovery; 
b) A strategic and informed approach to subsidy and concessions; 
c) Adopting a strategic approach to new charges; 

https://democracy.slough.gov.uk/documents/s67768/Appendix%20E%20-%20Fees%20and%20Charges%20Framework.pdf
https://democracy.slough.gov.uk/documents/s67768/Appendix%20E%20-%20Fees%20and%20Charges%20Framework.pdf


 
d) Appropriate communication and engagement with service users; 
e) Coherence with broader efficiency and framework objectives; and 
f) Fees and charges will be subject to systematic and in depth review. 

  

2.4 The approaches to setting fees and charges are described within the framework 
and summarised as follows: 
 

a) Full cost recovery. The council in most cases will adopt the Chartered 
Institute of Public Finance and Accountancy definition of total cost to 
calculate the fee or charge; 

b) Full cost recovery with concessionary discounts; 
c) Subsidised cost; 
d) Nominal – in that the service is provided and funded through general 

taxation; and 
e) Prescribed charging in that fees and charges are set nationally in 

accordance with appropriate legislation. 
 

2.5 Whilst fees and charges are set annually, there is provision within the council’s 
constitution to enable in year decisions taken by officers which are limited to 
inflation plus 3%. 

Changes to proposed fees and charges 

2.6 For fees and charges that are nationally set there is no increase in the current 
fees and charges set for the current financial year. For all other fees and 
charges, an increase is expected to be at full cost recovery as set out in the 
framework rounded up to the nearest 10 pence where practical to do so. A full 
list of fees and charges can be seen in appendix 1. 

2.7 The next section provides a summary of proposed changes to fees and charges. 

a) Adult Social Care – Fees and charges schedule removes services no 
longer provided by the directorate such as Careline and day centre 
services. Deferred pay arrangements has been uplifted following the 
review undertaken in January 2025 including the addition of a new annual 
admin fee. All remaining fees and charges have been uplifted at 2.00%. A 
review of fees and charges for adult social care is being presented in a 
separate report for Cabinet.  The proposals to amend the current policy 
will be subject to consultation with a view to a new policy being approved 
in April 2025; 

b) Highways development, Planning and Building Control and Local 
Land Charges – Where permissible fees and charges uplifted in line with 
full cost recovery of around 2.00% for most charges; 

c) Hire of venues and sports pitches - Where permissible fees and 
charges uplifted in line with full cost recovery of 5.00%; 

d) Highways – fee increase of 0.00%; 

e) Highways and transport permits – fee increase of 0.00%; 



 
f) Parking – Penalty Charge Notices fees are statutorily prescribed, parking 

permits, vouchers and dispensations have a fee increase of 0.00% and 
car park season tickets and on/off street parking will increase by 3.5%; 

g) Waste services – garden waste and bulky waste collection a nil 
increase; bin sales a fee increase between 2.00% – 3.00% dependent on 
bin type and waste disposal is a fee increase between 0.00% and 2.44% 
dependent on disposal type;  

h) Allotments – A review of fees and charges has been undertaken and a 
separate report is expected at March Cabinet for consideration; 

i) Burials and Cremations – variable fee increases of up to 10.00% where 
permissible; 

j) Enforcement through fixed penalty notices – various charges 
dependent on enforcement; 

k) Licenses and registrations – various charges based on licence or 
registration type where not statutory prescribed; 

l) Mandatory licensing of houses in multiple occupation – increases 
between 9.34% and 37.46%. This is for noting only and not Cabinet 
approval; 

m) Food Safety – fee increase of 0.00% 

n) Trading standards – fees increase of 2.08%; 

o) Libraries – 0.00% increase where charges are applicable with exception 
of per book reservation and request increasing from £3.00 to £4.00; 

p) Children’s Centres – These charges are set annually each September; 

q) Blue Badge Scheme – This charge is statutory prescribed; and 

r) Weddings and citizenship - Where not statutory prescribed have an 
average increase of 10.00%. 

Benchmarking 

2.8 As part of reviewing fees and charges, work has commenced on benchmarking 
our fees and charges with other councils. An initial view with two neighbouring 
councils and two statistical neighbouring councils on a selection of existing fees 
and charges suggests most charges are broadly comparable but there are some 
outliers that would be worth exploring as part of the reviews due in 2025. 

Proposed new fees and charges 

2.9 The proposed 2025/26 budget contains volumetric changes and a number of 
new fees and charges subject to following the council’s governance framework 
to introduce and total £3.397m. The risk reserve is there for any budget 
decisions subject to consultation where new fess and charges are not approved. 
These have not been included within the fees and charges schedule. The next 
table outlines the proposals: 



 
Budget Proposal  Governance £m 
Adult Social Care – revisions to charging policy Cabinet 2.377 
Private rented sector licence schemes Cabinet 0.020 
Borough wide CPZ, 24-hour bus lane and 20mph zones Government, 

Cabinet 0.350 

Introducing car park charges in currently free car parks Cabinet 0.150 
Planning fees – statutory discretionary fees increased 
and based on future demand for the service Cabinet 0.300 

Parking – season tickets and on/ off street parking Cabinet 0.200 
TOTAL  3.397 

 

3. Implications of the Recommendation 

3.1 Financial implications  

3.1.1 Financial implications have been set out in this report including the expectation that 
fees and charges must be set in accordance with the council’s existing framework 
and where applicable on a full cost recovery basis so that it does not impact on the 
council tax payer. Where fees are nationally set there has been no change to 
budgets as national charges have not changed for 2025/26. Demand for services 
has assumed to remain static for 2025/26. 

3.1.2 The table below provides a breakdown of existing budgets, price increase and 
revised budget for each Directorate. 

  

Directorate  Budget 
2024/25 

£m 

Fee 
increase 

£m 

New budget 
proposals  

£m 

Budget 
2025/26 

£m 
Adults -5.885 -0.138 -2.377 -8.400 
Children’s -0.522 0.000 0.000 -0.522 
Regeneration, Housing 
and Environment -9.877 -0.150 -1.000 -11.068 
Public Protection -0.418 -0.020 -0.020 -0.458 
Chief Executive -0.026 0.000 0.000 -0.026 
Law and Governance -0.401 -0.041 0.000 -0.442 
TOTAL -17.129 -0.349 -3.397 -20.915 

  

3.1.3 Fees and charges represents 11.9% of the council’s gross general fund revenue 
expenditure for 2025/26. 

3.1.4 Given the recent announcement by government on council tax increases and 
impact on Slough, a formal review of all fees and charges will be undertaken during 
2025/26. The Design Authority will review the outcome for each service before 31 
July 2025 to ensure that fees and charges are appropriately set. In year changes 
will be approved subject to relevant governance process. Subsequently, fees and 
charges will be revised and changes implemented from 1 January 2025 and each 
subsequent year. 



 
3.2 Legal implications  

3.2.1  Some services the Council provides are mandatory and governed by specific 
legislation whilst other services provided are discretionary. Discretionary Services 
are those which the Council is permitted to provide but not required to provide. 

3.2.2 In the absence of specific powers or prohibitions on charging for services, the 
Council has the power to charge for discretionary services under Section 93 of the 
Local Government Act 2003 and under the power of general competence found in 
Section 1 of the Localism Act 2011. 

3.2.3 The overall position on charging is that the Council must not charge for a service if 
legislation prohibits it from doing so. If legislation places a duty on the Council to 
provide a service and to charge for it, then it should. The power to charge for 
discretionary services is not available to local authorities if there is a statutory duty 
to provide the service. For some services the power to charge is contained in the 
statute which permits the Council to provide the service. In this case, this specific 
power must be relied upon as opposed to the general power to charge. 

3.2.4 Charges may be set differentially, so that different people are charged different 
amounts e.g. concessions for older persons or people with a disability or on low 
incomes. When considering whether to subsidise services or offer a concession, the 
Council must balance its fiduciary duty to general taxpayers with its responsibilities 
to service users and other overarching duties, such as its equality duties. 

3.2.5 The Council must generally ensure that taking one financial year with another the 
income from any charges for a service does not exceed the cost of providing the 
relevant service, as the Council is not permitted to use its charging powers as a 
taxation power. Any surpluses or under recovery of income should be addressed 
through a regular review. 

3.2.6 In the fees and charges appendix to this report, the column titled ‘Basis for 
charging’ indicates whether the fee stated is prescribed by statute (as a set amount 
or up to an amount) in which case it is noted as ‘statutory prescribed’ or ‘statutory 
discretionary’ where legislation provides that you may charge for providing a service 
but the amount of the charge is discretionary, within the remit of the legislation e.g. 
the charge may be limited to cost recovery, reasonable cost or based on 
consideration of prescribed matters, or as ‘discretionary’ which is where the 
authority is not obliged to provide the service but if it does so then the charges are 
based on cost recovery pursuant to the statutory power to charge in Local 
Government Act 2003/Localism Act 2011. 

3.3 Risk management implications 

3.3.1  In Directorates setting their fees and charges, consideration has been given to price 
increases and expected demand for services. There remains a risk that demand for 
services fluctuates and a review of costs may indicate that provision of services nay 
not be at full cost recovery. 

3.3.2 Reviews are expected to be undertaken during 2025/26 to ensure that fees and 
charges have been set appropriately and reflect changes to market conditions. 

3.4 Environmental implications 

3.4.1 There are no direct environmental implications contained within this report. 



 
3.5 Equality implications 

3.5.1 Section 149 of the Equality Act 2010 created the public sector equality duty. Section 
149 states that:-  

A public authority must, in the exercise of its functions, have due regard to the need 
to:  

a. Eliminate discrimination, harassment, victimisation and any other conduct 
that is prohibited by or under the Act;  

b. Advance equality of opportunity between persons who share a relevant 
protected characteristic and persons who do not share it; and 

c. Foster good relations between persons who share a relevant protected 
characteristic and persons who do not share it.  

3.5.2  The relevant protected characteristics are age, race, disability, gender 
reassignment, pregnancy and maternity, religion or belief, sex and sexual 
orientation.  

3.5.3  When making decisions in relation to service provision, the Council must take 
account of the equality duty and in particular any potential impact on protected 
groups.   

3.5.5 A review of all fees and charges was undertaken to identify equality impacts. This 
table identifies potential impacts and recommendations made: 

Service Fee Description 1 Fee Description 2 Equality impact Recommendation 
Adult Social 
Care 

Deferred Payment 
Arrangement 

Other LA (set up) Older people, 
disabled people 

EqiA needed and 
completed 

Adult Social 
Care 

Deferred Payment 
Interest 

Other LA Older people, 
disabled people 

EqiA needed and 
completed 

Libraries  Per Book          
From interlibrary 
loan scheme 
(SELMS) (Adult 
and Childrens 
Books) 

Could have an impact 
on low income 
groups, older people, 
disabled people and 
children who are 
more likely to be 
library users.  

Keep under review 

Citizenship 
Ceremony 

Individual - midweek  Refugees and 
migrants- ethnic 
groups 

Keep under review 

Burials and 
Cremations 

Direct Cremation No 
Chapel 

Slough Residents & 
Non-residents 

Could affect faith 
groups more  

Recommended to 
understand impacts on 
different groups 
depending on specific 
religious requirements 
e.g. for burial or 
cremation 



 

Service Fee Description 1 Fee Description 2 Equality impact Recommendation 
Community 
centre hire  

 Various Could affect low 
income groups or 
certain communities/ 
faith groups more 

Keep under review 

Sports 
Pitches  

 Various Could affect low 
income groups or 
certain communities/ 
faith groups more 

Keep under review 

 

3.5.6  Fees and charges are set against a clear framework that seeks to ensure that an 
approach that is strategic, fair, economically and legally sound.  By working within 
the framework, and implementing all changes to fees and charges in one cabinet 
paper any cumulative equality impacts can be identified. This framework also sets 
out the principles for any concessions which can be introduced to mitigate  impacts. 
All proposed increases are to recover full costs in line with inflation increases. Any 
prescribed costs are in line with the requirement. It is also noted that a review of 
fees and charges for adult social care is being presented in a separate report for 
Cabinet and an EqIA has been submitted. 

3.5.7 The Adult Social Care proposals have been reviewed under a separate equality 
impact assessment.  Decisions to amend current policy will be subject to 
consultation with a view to a new policy being approved in April 2025. Particularly 
older people and disabled people have been identified through the EqIA. The 
consultation will identify if there are any further impacts on specific groups that have 
not been identified from the data reviewed. It is also recommended that proposals 
relating to cemetery and crematorium fees are subject to a separate EqIA as the 
changes could impact specific faith groups, due to the religious restrictions or 
requirements that determine whether someone is buried or cremated for example. 
Other impacts have been identified and it is recommended these are kept under 
review. These have also informed the cumulative impact assessment of the Budget 
for 2025/25.  

3.5.8 The framework also requires that an Equality Impact Assessment is required to be 
carried out for all new charges to consider the likelihood of any disproportionate 
adverse impact on vulnerable groups. The new charges that are being introduced 
are listed under 2.9. Initial Equality Impact Assessments are required for these new 
charges to identify if there are any negative impacts, and if there are, a full impact 
assessment will be required. 

4.  Background Papers 

None 
  



 

Appendix 1 – Schedule of Fees and Charges 
(The final column confirms fees and charges for Cabinet approval unless notified as either for noting only or statutory prescribed which are nationally set fees) 
 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
Fixed Penalty Notices Discount rate (21 days)  £80.00 £80.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 7 & Schedule 2 of The Street Works (Fixed Penalty) 

(England) Regulations 2007 

Fixed Penalty Notices Without Discount  £120.00 £120.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 7 & Schedule 2 of The Street Works (Fixed Penalty) 
(England) Regulations 2007 

Fixed Penalty Notices Permit Applications £35.00-
£95.00 

£35.00-
£95.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 7 & Schedule 2 of The Street Works (Fixed Penalty) 

(England) Regulations 2007 

Statutory Prescribed 
  

Road Closures (TTROs)   £2,250.00 £2,250.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Reg 4, Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998/948   

Skip Licences Skip Licence £75.00 £75.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) 
Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1 

Skip Licences Skip Licence, application plus 1 week 
over 5m length & 2m width £200.00 £200.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) 

Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1 

Skip Licences Unauthorised Daily Charges £100.00 £100.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) 
Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1 

Skip Licences Emergency lamping and signing £130.00 £130.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) 
Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1 

Skip Licences Extensions £35.00 £35.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) 
Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1 

Skip Licences Unauthorised Skips £750.00 £750.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) 
Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1 

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee approve 

Cherry Picker Licence Application  £300.00 £307.50 2.50% Statutory Discretionary Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) 
Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1 

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee approve 

Crane Licence Application (weight up to TBC New 
charges) £500.00 £512.50 2.50% Statutory Discretionary Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) 

Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1 

Crane Licence (NEW) Application (weight up to TBC New 
charges) TBC TBC 2.50% Statutory Discretionary Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) 

Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1 

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee approve 
  

Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - 
MINOR  Roads - 0 to two months 

Commercial (3 months) - Minor road 
less than 50m2 £607.00 £607.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) 

Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1 
Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - 
MINOR  Roads - 0 to two months 

Commercial (3 months) - Minor road 
more than 50m2 £2,976.00 £2,976.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) 

Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1 
Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - 
MINOR  Roads - 2 to 4 months 

Commercial (3 months) - Minor road 
less than 50m2 £1,070.00 £1,070.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) 

Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1 
Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - 
MINOR  Roads - 2 to 4 months 

Commercial (3 months) - Minor road 
more than 50m2 £3,310.00 £3,310.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) 

Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1 
Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - 
MINOR  Roads - 4 to 6 months 

Commercial (3 months) - Minor road 
less than 50m2 £1,523.00 £1,523.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) 

Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1 
Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - 
MINOR  Roads - 4 to 6 months 

Commercial (3 months) - Minor road 
more than 50m2 £3,758.00 £3,758.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Highways Act 1980 s139 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) 

Regulations 1998/948 Article 3, 4 and Schedule 1 

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee approve 
  
  
  
  
  

Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - 
MAJOR  Roads - 0 to two months 

Domestic (3 months) - Minor road 
less than 50m2 £1,213.00 £1,213.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s.169 Highways Act 1980 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) 

Regulations 1998/948 Reg 3, 4 and Schedule 1 
Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - 
MAJOR  Roads - 0 to two months 

Domestic (3 months) - Minor road 
more than 50m2 £5,958.00 £5,958.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s.169 Highways Act 1980 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) 

Regulations 1998/948 Reg 3, 4 and Schedule 1 
Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - 
MAJOR  Roads - 2 to 4 months 

Domestic (3 months) - Minor road 
less than 50m2 £2,087.00 £2,087.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s.169 Highways Act 1980 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) 

Regulations 1998/948 Reg 3, 4 and Schedule 1 
Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - 
MAJOR  Roads - 2 to 4 months 

Domestic (3 months) - Minor road 
more than 50m2 £6,563.00 £6,563.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s.169 Highways Act 1980 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) 

Regulations 1998/948 Reg 3, 4 and Schedule 1 
Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - 
MAJOR  Roads - 4 to 6 months 

Domestic (3 months) - Minor road 
less than 50m2 £3,027.00 £3,027.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s.169 Highways Act 1980 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) 

Regulations 1998/948 Reg 3, 4 and Schedule 1 
Hoarding/Scaffolding Licences - 
MAJOR  Roads - 4 to 6 months 

Domestic (3 months) - Minor road 
more than 50m2 £7,457.00 £7,457.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s.169 Highways Act 1980 and Local Authorities (Transport Charges) 

Regulations 1998/948 Reg 3, 4 and Schedule 1 

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee approve 
  
  
  
  
  

Section 74 over-run Per Road Category Per Day £107.00 to 
£2,670.00 

£107.00 to 
£2,670.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 9 of the Street Works (Charges for Unreasonably 

Prolonged Occupation of the Highway) (England) Regulations 2009.  Statutory Prescribed 



 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
Sample Inspections Per Inspection £50.00 £50.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 3, Street Works (Inspection Fees) (England) Regulations 

2002 
Statutory Prescribed 

Sample Inspections Per Defect £50.00 £50.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Section 75, New Road and Street Works Act 1991 and NRSWA 
1991 Code of Practice for Inspections 

Statutory Prescribed 

Sample Inspections Coring (per core) £130.00 £130.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Section 75, New Road and Street Works Act 1991 and NRSWA 
1991 Code of Practice for Inspections 

Statutory Prescribed 

Section 50 Licence Fee (street 
works) 

Per Licence - Another £300 per extra 
200 metres £650.00 £650.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary New Roads and Street Works Act 1991, Schedule 3 s50   

Section 50, annual fee from 
Highways Development  Annual fee £350.00 £350.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary New Roads and Street Works Act 1991, Schedule 3 s50   

Temporary traffic Signals Mon - Friday 8am - 4pm £390.00 £390.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary New Roads and Street Works Act 1991, s50 and Schedule 3   
Temporary traffic Signals Mon - Friday 5pm - 7am £600.00 £600.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary New Roads and Street Works Act 1991, s50 and Schedule 3   
Temporary traffic Signals Sat & Sun & BH  £790.00 £790.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary New Roads and Street Works Act 1991, s50 and Schedule 3   
Temporary traffic Signals/ stop and 
Go (other works excluding Utility) all times £230.00 £230.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary New Roads and Street Works Act 1991, s50 and Schedule 3   

Temporary traffic Signals compliance 
(mon -fri 9am -5pm) 

None compliance - local authority 
time (max 2 hours) £150.00 £150.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary New Roads and Street Works Act 1991, s50 and Schedule 3   

Temporary traffic Signals compliance 
(mon -fri 5pm - 9am) & all weekend)  

None compliance - local authority 
time (max 2 hours) £250.00 £250.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary New Roads and Street Works Act 1991, s50 and Schedule 3   

Signage on the Highway (AA, 
adverts) 3 months £270.00 £270.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary S 115F, Highways Act 1980   

Signage on the Highway (AA, 
adverts) Unauthorised, removal  £215.00 £215.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary S 115F, Highways Act 1980   

Placing goods/materials on Highways 2 weeks  £160.00 £160.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s. 184 Highways Act 1980   
Access Bar marking  NEW per location  £80.00 £80.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Access Bar marking  Refresh of existing  £60.00 £60.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Removing obstructions off Highway  Materials, bins etc per household £268.25 £268.25 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s.143, Highways Act 1980   
Hedge/bushes cutbacks  Square metre cost  £110.00 £110.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s.154, Highways Act 1980   

Officer Time per hour up to 
Office time to view other applications 
for highway & Permit work (Filming 
etc) per hour 

£100.00 £100.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Dropped crossing  Application fee £80.00 £80.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Act 2003   
Dropped crossing  Inspection fee £130.00 £130.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Act 2003   

Dropped crossing - Min. Charge 3yd Crossing  £684.00 to 
£1,260.00 

£684.00 to 
£1,260.00 2.50% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Dropped crossing - Min. Charge 4 yd crossing  £1,300.00 £1,332.50 2.50% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Act 2003   
Dropped crossing - Min. Charge I yd extension £930.00 £953.30 2.50% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Dropped crossing - Min. Charge Easement agreements, relocating 
street furniture. 

£1,200.00 to 
£7,200.00 

£1,200.00 to 
£7,200.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Act 2003   

Highway searches Per search  £40.00 £40.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Act 2003   
Highway searches Per question  £28.00 £28.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Act 2003   

Penalty Charge Notices Lower contraventions £25.00-
£50.00 

£25.00-
£50.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed s72, Traffic Management Act 2004 Statutory Prescribed 

Penalty Charge Notices Higher contraventions £35.00-
£70.00 

£35.00-
£70.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed s72, Traffic Management Act 2004 Statutory Prescribed 

Penalty Charge Notices Bus Lanes £37.00 to 
£70.00 

£37.00 to 
£70.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed s72, Traffic Management Act 2004 Statutory Prescribed 

Resident Parking Permits First permit £80.00 £80.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s35 Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984   
Resident Parking Permits Second Permit £134.00 £134.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s35 Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984   
Resident Parking Permits Third Permit  £268.00 £268.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s35 Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984   
Visitors Vouchers  3hrs (book of 5) £6.00 £6.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s35 Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984   
Visitors Vouchers  6hrs(book of 5) £11.00 £11.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s35 Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984   
Visitors Vouchers  12hrs (book of 5) £16.00 £16.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s35 Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984   
Visitors Vouchers  24hrs (book of 5) £27.00 £27.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s35 Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984   
Carers Permit   £30.00 £30.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s35 Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984   



 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
Business Permits   £320.00 £320.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s35 Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984   
Dispensations per day   £11.00 £11.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Reg 3 Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998   
Dispensations per week   £40.00 £40.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Reg 3 Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998   
Suspensions Admin & Suspension fee £110.00 £110.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Reg 3 Local Authorities (Transport Charges) Regulations 1998   

Car Park season tickets    

Various 
charges 

increase by 
6.7%  

Various 
charges 

increase by 
3.5%  

3.50% Statutory Discretionary s35, Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984   

On/Off street Charges Pay & display bays  

Various 
charges 

increase by 
6.7%  

Various 
charges 

increase by 
3.5%  

3.50% Statutory Discretionary s35, Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984   

Householder Extensions desktop    £121.00 £124.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Householder Extensions desktop - 
follow up   £121.00 £124.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Householder Extensions full 
assessment exc. Meeting   £181.50 £185.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Householder Extensions full 
assessment exc. Meeting - follow up   £121.00 £124.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Householder Extensions full 
assessment incl meeting   £242.00 £247.50 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Householder Extensions full 
assessment inc. meeting - follow up   £181.50 £185.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

1 dwelling   £435.60 £445.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
1 dwelling - follow up    £363.00 £370.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
2-4 dwellings    £1,210.00 £1,234.50 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
2-4 dwellings - follow up   £847.00 £864.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
5-8 dwellings    £1,996.50 £2,030.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
5-8 dwelling - follow up   £1,452.00 £1,480.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
9-14 dwellings   £2,420.00 £2,470.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
9-14 dwellings - follow up   £1,815.00 £1,850.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
15-20 dwellings    £2,722.50 £2,785.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
15-20 dwellings - follow up   £1,936.00 £1,980.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
21-30 dwellings   £3,388.00 £3,450.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
21-30 dwellings - follow up   £2,662.00 £2,662.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
31-49 dwellings   £3,872.00 £3,950.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
31-49 dwellings - follow up   £3,025.00 £3,100.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
50-149 dwellings    £6,050.00 £6,200.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
50-149 dwellings - follow up   £3,630.00 £3,700.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
150+ dwellings (plus £1,260 per 
additional meeting)   £0.00 £0.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Up to 100sqm   £242.00 £247.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Up to 100sqm - follow up   £139.15 £142.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
101-249sqm   £363.00 £370.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
101-249sqm - follow up   £302.50 £310.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
250-499 sqm   £847.00 £860.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
250-499sqm - follow up   £544.50 £555.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
500- 999 sqm    £1,331.00 £1,360.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
500-999 sqm - follow up    £847.00 £860.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
1000-2000sqm   £1,815.00 £1,850.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
1000-2000sqm - follow up   £1,331.00 £1,360.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
2001-5000sqm   £3,872.00 £3,950.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
2001-5000sqm - follow up   £2,420.00 £2,475.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
5001-9999sqm   £6,050.00 £6,200.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   



 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
5001-9999sqm - follow up   £3,630.00 £3,700.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
10,000+ sq.m (£980.00 per additional 
meeting)       0.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Other services - change of use of 
land and buildings   £786.50 £800.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Trees and landscaping   £229.90 £235.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Works to TPO trees/Conservation    £229.90 £235.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Advertisements   £157.30 £160.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Non-material amendments   £151.25 £160.00 6.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Approval of details / clearance of 
planning conditions       0.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Variation of conditions       0.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Extensions / Alterations to listed 
buildings       0.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Local Community Group   £151.25 £160.00 6.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Telecoms   £665.50 £680.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Pre-application Advice – Minerals & 
Waste       0.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Specialist Advice        0.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Requests for confirmation of 
compliance with an Enforcement 
Notice, Breach of Condition Notice or 
similar Notice 

  £423.50 £430.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Planning History Search       0.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Planning Decision Notice   £21.78 £22.25 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Administration fee - planning 
application validation       0.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Discharge of obligations    £242.00 £247.50 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Dropped kerb    £96.80 £99.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Developer Licences – Section 50 
(Private Apparatus), Section 142 
(Verge Maintenance), Section 176 
(Bridge Licence), Section 177 (Over 
sail), Section 178 (Crane Over sail), 
Section 179 (Build Under Highway 
Support Structure) 

Technical Fee £500.00 min £ 510.00 
min 2.00% Statutory Discretionary s50, New Roads and Street Works Act 1991 c. 22 -  and then 

the rest s142, s176, s177, s178 , 179 Highways Act 1980     

Developer Licences – Section 50 
(Private Apparatus), Section 142 
(Verge Maintenance), Section 176 
(Bridge Licence), Section 177 (Over 
sail), Section 178 (Crane Over sail), 
Section 179 (Build Under Highway 
Support Structure) 

Admin Fee £155.00 £158.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary s50, New Roads and Street Works Act 1991 c. 22 -  and then 
the rest s142, s176, s177, s178 , 179 Highways Act 1980     

Developer Licences – Section 50 
(Private Apparatus), Section 142 
(Verge Maintenance), Section 176 
(Bridge Licence), Section 177 (Over 
sail), Section 178 (Crane Over sail), 
Section 179 (Build Under Highway 
Support Structure) 

Annual fee £300.00 min £306.00 min 2.00% Statutory Discretionary s50, New Roads and Street Works Act 1991 c. 22 -  and then 
the rest s142, s176, s177, s178 , 179 Highways Act 1980     

Occupation of the Highway (For 
storage/machinery/etc to aid private 
construction off the public highway) 

Technical/ Admin/ Inspection/ Legal 
Fees 

£250.00-
£800.00 

(Per month) 

£250.00-
£800.00 

(Per month) 
0.00% Statutory Discretionary 

Regulation 9, Street Works (Charges for Unreasonably 
Prolonged Occupation of the Highway) (England) Regulations 
2009/303 

  

Section 116/117 - Stopping up of the 
Highway  

Technical/Admin/Inspection/Legal & 
Court Fees (Fee Non-Refundable 
regardless of Magistrates outcome) 

£5,150.00 £5,255.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary s. 117 Highways Act 1980   



 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
Developer Fees – Section 38/278 
Agreements and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement 

Inspection (Highway Works) 

13% of 
works cost 

(£2,000 
min) 

13% of 
works cost 

(£2,000 
min) 

0.00% Statutory Discretionary  S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Developer Fees – Section 38/278 
Agreements and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement 

Inspection (Statutory Prescribed 
Undertakers) - 90% Refunded on 
issue of CoPC with final 10% 
refunded on issue of CoFC 

2-5% value 
of works 

2-5% value 
of works 0.00% Statutory Discretionary  S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Developer Fees – Section 38/278 
Agreements and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement 

Safety Audit Review £620.00-
£2,060.00 

£632.00-
£2,095.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary  S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Developer Fees – Section 38/278 
Agreements and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement 

Approval of TM Plans £205.00-
£2,050.00 £210-£2090 2.00% Statutory Discretionary  S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Per soak away £4,600.00 £4,700.00 2.17% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Per Unit Soakaway - Non Standard or 
over 3m dia  P.O.A. P.O.A. 0.00% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Per Unit Catchpit  £345.00 £352.00 2.03% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Per Unit Swales/Balancing 
Pond/SuDs  Systems P.O.A. P.O.A. 0.00% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

 Petrol/Oil Interceptor - Per Unit P.O.A. P.O.A. 0.00% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Flow Control Device - Per Unit  P.O.A. P.O.A. 0.00% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Per m2 of Cycleway or segregated 
footway/cycleway £69.00 £70.50 2.17% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Per m2 of Anti-Skid  £345.00 £352.00 2.03% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Per m2 of Block Paving - 
Conventional  £201.25 £205.00 1.86% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Per m2 of Permeable Block Paving  £224.25 £228.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Per m2 of High PSV PMB 
Carriageway +£15m2 over C/way £207.00 £212.00 2.42% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 

Per controlled crossing unit (Headed 
Pole) £11,500.00 £11,730.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   



 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 
Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Per traffic signal unit (Headed Pole) £17,250.00 £17,595.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Traffic Signal Pole - Extra Height + £ 
per pole £1,150.00 £1,175.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Traffic Signal Pole - Cantilever +£ per 
pole £3,450.00 £3,525.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Per Pole -Zebra Crossing - (Including 
floodlight & belisha beacon) £6,900.00 £6,900.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Per Street Lighting column £2,300.00 £2,350.00 2.17% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Per Unit - Non-Illuminated sign/Traffic 
Bollards £345.00 £352.00 2.03% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Per Unit - CCTV Cameras  £11,500.00 £11,730.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Variable message sign £5,750.00 £5,865.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Bollards - Metal £322.00 £330.00 2.48% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Bollards - Timber £517.50 £530.00 2.42% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Bins - (Depending on design, location 
& collection frequency) 

£1,000.00-
£5,000.00 

£1,025.00-
£5,100.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Bus stops - with shelter (depending 
on size & design) P.O.A. P.O.A. 0.00% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Bus stops - without shelter with RTPI 
flag  £862.50 £880.00 2.03% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

-Structures (bridges/retaining 
walls/etc) P.O.A. P.O.A. 0.00% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 

AQ real time monitoring equipment 
(highway cabinet) £28,750.00 £29,250.00 1.74% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   



 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 
Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

AQ Sensor (lamp post mounted) £6,325.00 £6,450.00 1.98% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Ultra rapid charger (125kW) and bay £28,750.00 £29,250.00 1.74% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

-Rapid charger (50kW - 125 kW) and 
bay  £20,125.00 £20,500.00 1.86% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Fast charger (7kW - 22kW) and bay  £11,500.00 £11,750.00 2.17% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

On-Street resident lamp post EV 
charger  £9,200.00 £9,400.00 2.17% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

EV car club bay and EVCP (per 
space) £16,100.00 £16,500.00 2.48% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Commuted Sums - Section 38/278 
Agreement and Minor Highway 
Works Agreement - OVER 40 YEAR 
LIFE 

Cycle parking/Sheffield stands (per 
space) £230.00 £235.00 2.17% Statutory Discretionary S 38/278, Highways Act 1980   

Basic Search LLC1 & Con 29R   £129.80 £132.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary Reg 8, Environmental Information Regulations 2004   
Land Charges - B126 LLCI £33.00 £34.00 3.00% Statutory Discretionary Reg 8, Environmental Information Regulations 2004   
Land Charges - B126 CON29 searches (Incur VAT) £129.80 £132.40 2.00% Statutory Discretionary Reg 8, Environmental Information Regulations 2004   

Land Charges- B126 Additional CON 29 Questions 
(£12/question) £13.20 £13.50 2.00% Statutory Discretionary Reg 8, Environmental Information Regulations 2004   

Any additional enquiry (each)   £22.00 £22.50 2.00% Statutory Discretionary Reg 8, Environmental Information Regulations 2004   
Extra parcels of land (each)   £16.50 £17.00 3.00% Statutory Discretionary Reg 8, Environmental Information Regulations 2004   
Extra parcels of land (each) LLC1   £5.50 £5.60 2.00% Statutory Discretionary Reg 8, Environmental Information Regulations 2004   
Inspection of land chargers register       0.00% Statutory Discretionary Reg 8, Environmental Information Regulations 2004   
Copy of the Register   £1.10 £1.10 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Reg 8, Environmental Information Regulations 2004   

Street Naming and numbering 1st Address £155.00 £158.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement 
Clauses Act 1847   

Street Naming and numbering 2-5th Address £300.00 £306.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement 
Clauses Act 1847   

Street Naming and numbering 6-10th Address £350.00 £357.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement 
Clauses Act 1847   

Street Naming and numbering Per additional Address £25.00 £25.50 2.00% Statutory Discretionary s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement 
Clauses Act 1847   

Street Naming and numbering New Street £400.00 £408.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement 
Clauses Act 1847   

Street Naming and numbering Per additional Street £100.00 £102.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement 
Clauses Act 1847   

Street Naming and numbering New Street from pre approved list £250.00 £255.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement 
Clauses Act 1847   

Street Naming and numbering Alter an existing address  1-5 
Properties £1,000.00 £1,020.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement 

Clauses Act 1847   

Street Naming and numbering Alter an existing address  6-10 
Properties £1,250.00 £1,275.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement 

Clauses Act 1847   



 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
Street Naming and numbering Alter an existing address  11-25 

Properties £1,500.00 £1,530.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement 
Clauses Act 1847   

Street Naming and numbering Alter an existing address  26+ 
Properties £2,500.00 £2,550.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement 

Clauses Act 1847   

Street Naming and numbering Allotment C £5.91 £5.91 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s93 Local Government Act 2003 - s64/65 Town Improvement 
Clauses Act 1847   

Home Care / Direct Payments   Assessed 
charge 

Assessed 
charge 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s.14, Care Act 2014   

Respite   Assessed 
charge 

Assessed 
charge 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s.14, Care Act 2014   

Residential / Nursing Care   Assessed 
charge 

Assessed 
charge 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s.14, Care Act 2014   

Deferred Payment Arrangement Other LA (set up) £630.00 £800.00 26.99% Statutory Discretionary s.14, Care Act 2014   

Deferred Payment Arrangement Other LA (annual admin fee) (New 
fee)   £300.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s.14, Care Act 2014   

Deferred Payment Interest Other LA £0.01 £0.04 4.25% Statutory Discretionary s.14, Care Act 2014  

Hire Charges (For 3 Weeks) Book (incl those with CD Rom) Free Free 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   

Hire Charges (For 3 Weeks) Audio books Free Free 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   

Hire Charges (For 3 Weeks) Children's audio books Free Free 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   

Hire Charges (For 3 Weeks) E books (incl E audio) Free Free 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   

Reservations and Requests Adults books (If in stock) £0.50 £0.50 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   

Reservations and Requests 
Children's books (under 14)     If in 
stock - 2 books per visit (25p each for 
more) 

Free Free 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   

Reservations and Requests 
Per Book                                  From 
interlibrary loan scheme (SELMS) 
(Adult and Childrens Books) 

£3.00 £4.00 33.33% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   

Reservations and Requests E books and E audio Free Free 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   

Overdue Charges 
Adult Books                             (Per 
day the library is open, capped at £5 
per item) 

£0.20 £0.20 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   

Overdue Charges 
Children's books (14+)         (Per day 
the library is open, capped at £1.50 
per item) 

£0.10 £0.10 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   

Overdue Charges Children's books (under 14) Free Free 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   

Overdue Charges 
Children’s books on adult cards                                                 
(Per day the library is open, capped 
at £0.50 per item) 

£0.20 £0.20 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   

Lost and Damaged Books in print per item (all books) Full cost Full cost 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   

Lost and Damaged Books out of print per item Full cost Full cost 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   

Lost and Damaged Audio books per item Full cost Full cost 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   

Lost and Damaged Readers Cards - Adults per item £3.00 £3.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   

Lost and Damaged Readers Cards - Children (under 15) 
per card Free Free 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 

1991/2712   

Photocopying (per sheet) A4 £0.10 £0.10 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   

Photocopying (per sheet) A3 £0.20 £0.20 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   



 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
Photocopying (per sheet) Colour A4 £1.00 £1.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 

1991/2712   

Photocopying (per sheet) Colour A3 £1.50 £1.50 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   

Computer Print Outs (per sheet) Black and white A4 £0.30 £0.30 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   

Computer Print Outs (per sheet) Black and white A3 £0.50 £0.50 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   

Computer Print Outs (per sheet) Colour A4 £0.50 £0.50 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   

Computer Print Outs (per sheet) Colour A3 £0.50 £0.50 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Regulation 4, Library Charges (England and Wales) Regulations 
1991/2712   

Notice Per Person £42.00 £42.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships 
(Fees) Regulations 2016 Statutory Prescribed 

Notice Per Person (non EU National) £57.00 £57.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships 
(Fees) Regulations 2016 Statutory Prescribed 

Superintendent Registrar (Other 
Venues) Weekdays £523.60 £576.00 10.00% Statutory Discretionary Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships 

(Fees) Regulations 2016   

Superintendent Registrar (Other 
Venues) Saturdays £606.10 £666.80 10.00% Statutory Discretionary Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships 

(Fees) Regulations 2016   

Superintendent Registrar (Other 
Venues) Sundays £793.10 £872.50 10.00% Statutory Discretionary Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships 

(Fees) Regulations 2016   

Notice Admin fee per notice Out of hours admin fee evenings and 
Saturdays £31.90 £35.00 9.72% Statutory Discretionary Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships 

(Fees) Regulations 2016   

Rescheduling Fee   £31.90 £35.00 9.72% Statutory Discretionary Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships 
(Fees) Regulations 2016   

The Elizabeth Room Mon - Thurs £195.80 £215.00 9.81% Statutory Discretionary Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships 
(Fees) Regulations 2016   

The Elizabeth Room Fridays £226.60 £249.00 9.89% Statutory Discretionary Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships 
(Fees) Regulations 2016   

The Elizabeth Room Weekday Evening £339.90 £373.00 9.74% Statutory Discretionary Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships 
(Fees) Regulations 2016   

The Elizabeth Room Saturday £339.90 £373.00 9.74% Statutory Discretionary Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships 
(Fees) Regulations 2016   

The Elizabeth Room Sunday £566.50 £623.00 9.97% Statutory Discretionary Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil Partnerships 
(Fees) Regulations 2016   

Religious Buildings   £104.00 £104.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary     

Individual - midweek   £134.00 £147.40 10.00% Discretionary Schedule 1, Paragraph 9 of The Nationality, Immigration and Asylum 
Act 2002   

Individual - Saturday   £185.00 £203.50 10.00% Discretionary Schedule 1, Paragraph 9 of The Nationality, Immigration and Asylum 
Act 2002   

  Weekdays £198.00 £217.00 9.60% Statutory Discretionary s.93 Local Government Act 2003   
  Saturday £309.10 £339.00 9.67% Statutory Discretionary s.93 Local Government Act 2003   
  Sunday £566.50 £623.00 9.97% Statutory Discretionary s.93 Local Government Act 2003   

5 years   £3,242.00 £3,566.00 9.99% Statutory Discretionary Reg 12 - Marriages and Civil Partnerships (Approved Premises) 
Regulations 2005   

Renewal   £2,360.00 £2,596.00 10.00% Statutory Discretionary Reg 12 - Marriages and Civil Partnerships (Approved Premises) 
Regulations 2005   

Births, Deaths and Marriages On day of registration £12.50 £12.50 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Schedule 1, Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil 
Partnerships (Fees) Regulations 2016 Statutory Prescribed 

Births, Deaths and Marriages From current registers after the date £12.50 £12.50 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Schedule 1, Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil 
Partnerships (Fees) Regulations 2016 Statutory Prescribed 

Births, Deaths and Marriages From completed registers £12.50 £12.50 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Schedule 1, Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil 
Partnerships (Fees) Regulations 2016 Statutory Prescribed 

Civil Partnerships On day of registration £12.50 £12.50 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Schedule 1, Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil 
Partnerships (Fees) Regulations 2016 Statutory Prescribed 

Civil Partnerships After day of registration £12.50 £12.50 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Schedule 1, Registration of Births, Deaths, Marriages and Civil 
Partnerships (Fees) Regulations 2016 Statutory Prescribed 



 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
Posted certificates -extra cost   £3.00 £3.00 0.00% Discretionary s. 93 Local Government Act 2003   
Premium Service Within 24 hours £38.50 £38.50 0.00% Discretionary s. 93 Local Government Act 2003   
Family personal history search For 6 hours £18.00 £18.00 0.00% Discretionary s. 93 Local Government Act 2003   
Allotments Allotment A £8.00 £8.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s10 Allotments Act 1950   
Allotments Allotment B £7.51 £7.60 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s10 Allotments Act 1950   
Allotments Allotment C £6.65 £6.65 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s10 Allotments Act 1950   
Allotments - concessions Allotment A Concessions £4.07 £4.07 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s10 Allotments Act 1950   
Allotments - concessions Allotment B Concessions £3.64 £3.64 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s10 Allotments Act 1950   
Allotments - concessions Allotment C Concessions £3.22 £3.30 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s10 Allotments Act 1950   
Allotments All - Lockers   £15.72 £15.72 0.00% Discretionary     
Slough Cemetery - Purchase of a 
new grave Slough Res Exclusive rights of Burial for 50 years £1,270.00 £1,300.00 2.36% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Purchase of a 
new grave Non Slough Res Exclusive rights of Burial for 50 years £3,810.00 £3,900.00 2.36% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Digging fees (new 
graves & re-opening) 

Slough resident      4' 6" and 6' 6'' 
(Single and Double) £905.00 £930.00 2.76% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Digging fees (new 
graves & re-opening) 

Non-Slough  resident      4' 6" and 6' 
6'' (Single and Double) £2,715.00 £2,790.00 2.76% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Casket additional 
fee Non resident and Slough resident £255.00 £265.00 3.92% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Digging fees (re -
opening) Slough resident 8' 6" (Triple) £1,500.00 £1,550.00 3.33% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Digging fees (re -
opening) Non Slough resident   8' 6'' (Triple) £4,500.00 £4,650.00 3.33% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Weekend and 
bank holiday burial fee extra fee - Slough Res £680.00 £680.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Weekend and 
bank holiday burial fee extra fee - Non-Slough Res £2,040.00 £2,040.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Public Graves 
(stillborn to age 17) Slough Resident £405.00 £415.00 2.47% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Public Graves 
(Adult) Slough Resident £775.00 £795.00 2.58% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Purchase of New 
Children's Grave Exclusive right for 50 years - resident £595.00 £610.00 2.52% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Purchase of New 
Children's Grave 

Exclusive right for 50 years - non-
resident £1,785.00 £1,830.00 2.52% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Digging fees (new 
Children graves & re-opening) Slough resident £405.00 £415.00 2.47% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Digging fees (new 
Children graves & re-opening) Non Slough resident £1,215.00 £1,245.00 2.47% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Purchase of 
Cremated Remains Grave Exclusive right for 50 years - resident £825.00 £845.00 2.42% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Purchase of 
Cremated Remains Grave 

Exclusive right for 50 years - non-
resident £2,475.00 £2,535.00 2.42% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Digging fees (new 
Cremated Remains graves & re-
opening) 

Slough Resident £410.00 £420.00 2.44% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Digging fees (new 
Cremated Remains graves & re-
opening) 

Non-Slough Resident £1,230.00 £1,260.00 2.44% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Unattended 
Cremated remains interment 

Interment booked by F/D without 
attendance Slough Resident £455.00 £465.00 2.20% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Unattended 
Cremated remains interment 

Interment booked by F/D without 
attendance  Non-Slough Resident  £1,365.00 £1,395.00 2.20% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Weekend Digging 
fees (new Cremated Remains graves 
& re-opening) 

Slough Resident £590.00 £605.00 2.54% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   



 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
Slough Cemetery - Weekend Digging 
fees (new Cremated Remains graves 
& re-opening) 

Non-Slough Resident £1,770.00 £1,815.00 2.54% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Use of chapel for 
burial service   £315.00 £330.00 4.76% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Transfer / Assign 
Deed   £120.00 £125.00 4.17% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Copy Deed   £65.00 £70.00 7.69% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   
Slough Cemetery - Memorial permit  - 
right to erect memorial 

Additional inscription to existing 
memorial £175.00 £180.00 2.86% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Memorial permit  - 
right to erect memorial 

Lawn type memorial (e.g. headstone 
incl. mini-kerbs) £290.00 £300.00 3.45% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Memorial permit  - 
right to erect memorial 

Full memorial (e.g. headstone & full 
size kerb set) £420.00 £430.00 2.38% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Memorial permit  - 
right to erect memorial Cremation section memorial £215.00 £220.00 2.33% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Memorial permit  - 
right to erect memorial Child section memorial £290.00 £300.00 3.45% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Cemetery - Burial Chamber Adult (80x30x24 inches) £620.00 £640.00 3.23% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   
Slough Cemetery - Burial Chamber Extra Large (92x36x26.5 inches) £695.00 £720.00 3.60% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   
Slough Cemetery - Burial Chamber Child (48x30x24 inches) £485.00 £500.00 3.09% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   
Direct Cremation No Chapel Slough Residents & Non-residents £425.00 £435.00 2.35% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   
Slough Crematorium - Cremation Fee 
- Adult (17 years and over) 

Includes music via Obitus, medical 
referee, environment fees £960.00 £985.00 2.60% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Cremation Fee 
- under 17 As above As above As above 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Cremation Fee 
- Saturday, resident As above £1,920.00 £1,970.00 2.60% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Double 
Service Time    £315.00 £330.00 4.76% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Late 
cancellation   £315.00 £330.00 4.76% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Use of chapel 
for burial service   £315.00 £330.00 4.76% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Bearer   £45.00 £47.00 4.44% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   
Slough Crematorium - Drop off coffin 
prior to service   £85.00 £85.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Scattering of 
remains at weekends (Cremated at 
Slough) 

  £180.00 £190.00 5.56% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Scattering of 
remains weekdays - other crems   £110.00 £115.00 4.55% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Scattering of 
remains at weekends - other crems   £220.00 £230.00 4.55% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Out Of 
England Certificate   £65.00 £70.00 7.69% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Book of 
Remembrance 2 line entry £100.00 £105.00 5.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Book of 
Remembrance 5 line entry £132.00 £135.00 2.27% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Book of 
Remembrance 8 line entry £175.00 £180.00 2.86% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Book of 
Remembrance 5 line entry with floral emblem £210.00 £220.00 4.76% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Book of 
Remembrance 5 line entry with emblem £225.00 £235.00 4.44% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Book of 
Remembrance 8 line entry with floral emblem £245.00 £255.00 4.08% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   



 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
Slough Crematorium - Book of 
Remembrance 8 line entry with emblem £265.00 £275.00 3.77% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Cards 2 line entry £110.00 £115.00 4.55% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Cards 5 line entry £135.00 £140.00 3.70% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Cards 8 line entry £185.00 £190.00 2.70% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Cards 5 line entry with floral emblem £225.00 £235.00 4.44% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Cards 5 line entry with emblem £240.00 £250.00 4.17% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Cards 8 line entry with floral emblem £260.00 £270.00 3.85% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Cards 8 line entry with emblem £275.00 £285.00 3.64% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Miniature 
Books of Remembrance and 
Triptychs 

2 line entry £145.00 £150.00 3.45% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Miniature 
Books of Remembrance and 
Triptychs 

5 line entry £180.00 £185.00 2.78% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Miniature 
Books of Remembrance and 
Triptychs 

8 line entry £220.00 £225.00 2.27% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Miniature 
Books of Remembrance and 
Triptychs 

5 line entry with floral emblem £260.00 £270.00 3.85% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Miniature 
Books of Remembrance and 
Triptychs 

5 line entry with emblem £275.00 £285.00 3.64% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Miniature 
Books of Remembrance and 
Triptychs 

8 line entry with floral emblem £295.00 £305.00 3.39% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Miniature 
Books of Remembrance and 
Triptychs 

8 line entry with emblem £310.00 £320.00 3.23% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial Wall 
Plaque Single Plaque, 70 letters £200.00 £205.00 2.50% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial Wall 
Plaque Double Plaque, 140 letters £400.00 £410.00 2.50% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Garden 
Memorials 

Shrub & Single Plaque, 50 letters, 5 
yrs £345.00 £355.00 2.90% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Garden 
Memorials 

Shrub & Double Plaque, 100 letters, 
5 yrs £500.00 £520.00 4.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Garden 
Memorials 

Tree & Single Plaque, 50 letters, 5 
yrs £535.00 £550.00 2.80% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Garden 
Memorials 

Tree & Double Plaque, 100 letters, 5 
yrs £685.00 £710.00 3.65% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Garden 
Memorials 

Tree & Single Plaque, 50 letters, 10 
yrs £800.00 £820.00 2.50% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Garden 
Memorials 

Tree & Double Plaque, 100 letters, 10 
yrs £945.00 £985.00 4.23% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Garden 
Memorials Additional single plaque £160.00 £165.00 3.13% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Garden 
Memorials Additional double plaque £320.00 £330.00 3.13% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Black Granite 
Memorial Tablet - gold leaf inscription 10 years, 60 letters £570.00 £585.00 2.63% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   



 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
Slough Crematorium - Black Granite 
Memorial Tablet - gold leaf inscription Ceramic photo plaque £150.00 £155.00 3.33% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Black Granite 
Memorial Tablet - gold leaf inscription Engraved emblem £50.00 £50.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Black Granite 
Memorial Tablet - gold leaf inscription Additional lettering (per letter) £4.40 £4.50 2.29% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Black Granite 
Memorial Tablet - gold leaf inscription Refurb of Granite Memorial £95.00 £100.00 5.26% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Baby Memorial 
Cloud 3 years, 40 letters £225.00 £230.00 2.22% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Baby Memorial 
Cloud Emblem £25.00 £25.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Baby Memorial 
Cloud 

Additional lettering (per letter), max 
70 £4.40 £4.50 2.29% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Garden Seat 4 lines per plaque, 70 letters, 10 yrs £750.00 £735.00 -2.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Communal 
Bench Plaque 4 lines per plaque, 70 letters, 5 yrs £260.00 £270.00 3.85% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Paving Stone 8 lines, 10 years £550.00 £565.00 2.73% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   
Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Tree Plaque 1 Year £90.00 £90.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Tree Plaque 2 Year £180.00 £180.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Tree Plaque 5 Year £450.00 £450.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Tree Plaque 10 Year £900.00 £900.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Granite Black Memorial 1 Year £60.00 £60.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Granite Black Memorial 2 Year £115.00 £115.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Granite Black Memorial 5 Year £290.00 £290.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Granite Black Memorial 10 Year £580.00 £580.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Paving Stone 1 Year £60.00 £60.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Paving Stone 2 Year £115.00 £115.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Paving Stone 5 Year £290.00 £290.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Paving Stone 10 Year £580.00 £580.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Bench Memorial 1 Year £65.00 £65.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Bench Memorial 2 Year £130.00 £130.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Bench Memorial 5 Year £320.00 £320.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Bench Memorial 10 Year £640.00 £640.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Wall Plaque 1 Year £18.00 £18.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Wall Plaque 2 Year £36.00 £36.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Wall Plaque 5 Year £90.00 £90.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Shrub Plaque 1 Year £64.00 £64.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   



 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Shrub Plaque 2 Year £128.00 £128.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Shrub Plaque 5 Year £320.00 £320.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Mini Granite 1 Year £48.00 £48.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Mini Granite 2 Year £96.00 £96.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Mini Granite 5 Year £240.00 £240.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Communal Bench Plaque 1 Year £35.00 £35.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Communal Bench Plaque 2 Year £70.00 £70.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Communal Bench Plaque 5 Year £175.00 £175.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Baby Cloud 1 Year £12.00 £12.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Baby Cloud 2 Year £24.00 £24.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Memorial 
Renewal Baby Cloud 5 Year £59.00 £59.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Webcasting - 
Live & Watch Again Live + 28 days £55.00 £60.00 9.09% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Webcasting 
Keepsake 

Keepsake copy (DVD/Blu-ray/USB 
stick) £60.00 £65.00 8.33% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Webcasting - 
Additional Keepsake   £30.00 £32.00 6.67% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual 
Services - Photographs Single photo (first) £0.00 £0.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual 
Services - Photographs Second and each subsequent photo £15.00 £16.00 6.67% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual 
Services - Slideshows Slideshow (up to 25 photos) £50.00 £55.00 10.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual 
Services - Slideshows Pro-tribute £80.00 £85.00 6.25% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual 
Services - Slideshows Family made £30.00 £32.00 6.67% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual 
Services - Keepsakes 

Keepsake of tribute (DVD/Blu-
ray/USB stick) £30.00 £32.00 6.67% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual 
Services - Keepsakes Download of tribute £15.00 £15.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual 
Services - Slideshows Extra 25 photos £30.00 £30.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual 
Services - Slideshows Additional support or late fees £30.00 £30.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual – 
Themed Tribute    £100.00 £105.00 5.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual – 
Video Book    £100.00 £105.00 5.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Audio-Visual – 
Memory Box    £130.00 £140.00 7.69% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Admin for 
Double Ashes Burial   

Price on 
Request 

/TBC 
£155.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Ashes 
Exhumation   

Price on 
Request 

/TBC 

Price on 
Request 

/TBC 
0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   



 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
Slough Crematorium - Full Coffin 
Exhumation   

Price on 
Request 

/TBC 

Price on 
Request 

/TBC 
0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Slough Crematorium - Vase Memorial 
Permit fee   

Price on 
Request 

/TBC 
£85.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Art 15, Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977   

Chavley Weighbridge Trade Waste £/Tonne (Exc.VAT) General Waste £205.00 £210.00 2.44% Statutory Discretionary S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990   
Chavley Weighbridge Green Waste £/Tonne (Exc.VAT) Green Waste £96.00 £98.00 2.08% Statutory Discretionary S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990   
Chavley Weighbridge Green Waste Public Weighing (Exc.VAT) £20.00 £20.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990   
Chavley Weighbridge Green Waste Mattresses (Exc.VAT) £20.00 £20.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990   
Up to 5 items Minimum Collection cost £51.00 £51.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990   
  Charge for fridge and freezers £27.00 £27.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990   
  Items except fridge and freezers £18.00 £18.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary S45 Environmental Protection Act 1990   
  180 Litre Bin £40.00 £41.00 2.50% Statutory Discretionary S46 Environmental Protection Act 1990  
  240 Litre Bin £48.00 £49.00 2.08% Statutory Discretionary S46 Environmental Protection Act 1990  
  360 Litre Bin £83.00 £85.00 2.41% Statutory Discretionary S46 Environmental Protection Act 1990  
  770 Litre Bin £357.00 £365.00 2.24% Statutory Discretionary S46 Environmental Protection Act 1990  
  1100 Litre Bin £397.00 £405.00 2.02% Statutory Discretionary S46 Environmental Protection Act 1990  

  Per bin Collected £55.00 £55.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary schedule 1, Para 4, Controlled Waste (England & Wales) 
Regulations 2012  

Traffic Model Data    

To be 
negotiated 
on request 

from 
developer 

with a 
minimum 

charge 
being 

applied of 
£3,320.00 

To be 
negotiated 
on request 

from 
developer 

with a 
minimum 

charge 
being 

applied of 
£3,320.00 

0.00% Statutory Discretionary s. 93 Local Government Act 2003   

Accident data - Access Map 3 Years worth of accident Data £179.00 £179.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s. 93 Local Government Act 2003   
Accident data - Access Map 5 Years Accident Data £262.00 £262.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s. 93 Local Government Act 2003   

Traffic Flow  Fixed Traffic Flow Data 1 site for 1 
year £189.00 £189.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s. 93 Local Government Act 2003   

Traffic Flow  Traffic Flow Data from temporary 
ATC  £75.00 £75.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s. 93 Local Government Act 2003   

Traffic Signal Data Traffic Signal Staging Drawing  £61.00 £61.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s. 93 Local Government Act 2003   
Traffic Signal Data Traffic Signal Spec/ Config Sheet  £61.00 £61.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s. 93 Local Government Act 2003   
Traffic Signal Data 24 hour RT Phasing Info  £227.00 £227.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s. 93 Local Government Act 2003   
Traffic Model Data Saturn Traffic Model £4,562.00 £4,562.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s. 93 Local Government Act 2003   
Slough Accession Model  Model Run £1,215.00 £1,215.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s. 93 Local Government Act 2003   
Slough Accession Model  Model run + sites staff postcode  £1,215.00 £1,215.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s. 93 Local Government Act 2003   

Slough Accession Model  Both accessibility model runs 
together  £1,976.00 £1,976.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s. 93 Local Government Act 2003   

Initial Fee for 5 bedrooms or less PART A £480.15 £525.00 9.34% Statutory Discretionary s67(3) & (7) Housing Act 2004 For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 

Initial Fee for 5 bedrooms or less PART B  £320.10 £440.00 37.46% Statutory Discretionary s67(3) & (7) Housing Act 2004 For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 

For houses that have over 6 rooms: Additional  Charge £32.01 £35.00 9.34% Statutory Discretionary s67(3) & (7) Housing Act 2004 For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 

Sex Establishments (cinema, shop, 
entertainment venue) Annual / Variation £2,606.00 £2,606.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1982, Part II, 

Sched 3, Para 19 

Sex Establishments (cinema, shop, 
entertainment venue) Minor Variation or Transfer £685.00 £685.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1982, Part II, 

Sched 3, Para 19 

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee 
  



 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
Street Trading - Town Centre Annual £5,000.00 £5,000.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1982, s3 and 

Schedule 4, para 9 

Street Trading - Town Centre Daily £35.00 £35.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1982, s3 and 
Schedule 4, para 9 

Street Trading - Town Centre Weekly £130.00 £130.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1982, s3 and 
Schedule 4, para 9 

Street Trading - Town Centre Monthly £475.00 £475.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1982, s3 and 
Schedule 4, para 9 

Street Trading - Town Centre Quarterly £1,300.00 £1,300.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1982, s3 and 
Schedule 4, para 9 

Street Trading - Town Centre 6 monthly £2,750.00 £2,750.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1982, s3 and 
Schedule 4, para 9 

Street Trading - Town Centre Non-refundable deposit new 
applications £500.00 £500.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1982, s3 and 

Schedule 4, para 9 

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee 

Street Trading - All other areas Annual £3,675.00 £3,675.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1982, s3 and 
Schedule 4, para 9 

Street Trading - All other areas Daily £30.00 £30.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1982, s3 and 
Schedule 4, para 9 

Street Trading - All other areas Weekly £100.00 £100.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1982, s3 and 
Schedule 4, para 9 

Street Trading - All other areas Monthly £370.00 £370.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1982, s3 and 
Schedule 4, para 9 

Street Trading - All other areas Quarterly £1,100.00 £1,100.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1982, s3 and 
Schedule 4, para 9 

Street Trading - All other areas 6 monthly £1,900.00 £1,900.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1982, s3 and 
Schedule 4, para 9 

Street Trading - All other areas Non-refundable deposit new 
applications £500.00 £500.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1982, s3 and 

Schedule 4, para 9 

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee 

Ice Cream Sellers For 6 months £600.00 £600.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1982, s3 and 
Schedule 4, para 9 

Ice Cream Sellers For 1 month £125.00 £125.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary  

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee 

Ear Piercing, Electrolysis, Tattooing & 
Acupuncture Application & Grant £277.20 £277.20 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1982, s15 

Ear Piercing, Electrolysis, Tattooing & 
Acupuncture Amendments £45.00 £46.00 2.08% Statutory Discretionary Local Government Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1982, s16 

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee 

Pet shops / Animal boarding / Dog 
breeding / Riding centres (plus vets 
fees as applicable) 

Application (per license) £390.40 £390.40 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals)(England) 
Regulations 2018, Reg 13 and Schedule 1 

Pet shops / Animal boarding / Dog 
breeding / Riding centres (plus vets 
fees as applicable) 

Renewal  (per license) £340.60 £340.60 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals)(England) 
Regulations 2018, Reg 13 and Schedule 1 

Pet shops / Animal boarding / Dog 
breeding / Riding centres (plus vets 
fees as applicable) 

Variation  (per license) £183.00 £183.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals)(England) 
Regulations 2018, Reg 13 and Schedule 1 

Pet shops / Animal boarding / Dog 
breeding / Riding centres (plus vets 
fees as applicable) 

Re-rating Visit  (per license) £158.00 £158.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals)(England) 
Regulations 2018, Reg 13 and Schedule 1 

Pet shops / Animal boarding / Dog 
breeding / Riding centres (plus vets 
fees as applicable) 

Transfer due to death of licensee  
(per license) £48.80 £48.80 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals)(England) 

Regulations 2018, Reg 13 and Schedule 1 

Statutory Prescribed 

Keeping or Training Animals for 
Exhibition Application  (per license) £268.40 £268.40 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals)(England) 

Regulations 2018, Reg 13 and Schedule 1 
Keeping or Training Animals for 
Exhibition Renewal  (per license) £244.00 £244.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals)(England) 

Regulations 2018, Reg 13 and Schedule 1 
Keeping or Training Animals for 
Exhibition Variation  (per license) £183.00 £183.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals)(England) 

Regulations 2018, Reg 13 and Schedule 1 

Statutory Prescribed 
 



 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
Keeping or Training Animals for 
Exhibition Transfer due to death of licensee £48.80 £48.80 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals)(England) 

Regulations 2018, Reg 13 and Schedule 1 
Zoos / dangerous wild animals Plus vet fees  (per license) £618.40 £618.40 0.00% Statutory Prescribed s.1(2)(e) Dangerous Wild Animals Act 1976 Statutory Prescribed 
Scrap Metal Dealers Site Licence - new £479.00 £479.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Schedule 1, para 6 Scrap Metal Dealers Act 2013 
Scrap Metal Dealers Site Licence - renewal £340.00 £340.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Schedule 1, para 6 Scrap Metal Dealers Act 2013 
Scrap Metal Dealers Site Licence - variation £208.50 £208.50 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Schedule 1, para 6 Scrap Metal Dealers Act 2013 
Scrap Metal Dealers Collectors Licence - new £293.50 £293.50 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Schedule 1, para 6 Scrap Metal Dealers Act 2013 
Scrap Metal Dealers Collectors Licence - renewal £216.50 £216.50 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Schedule 1, para 6 Scrap Metal Dealers Act 2013 
Scrap Metal Dealers Collectors Licence - variation £139.00 £139.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Schedule 1, para 6 Scrap Metal Dealers Act 2013 

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee 
  
  
  

Licensing - alcohol Including "large temporary events"  
(per license) Variable Variable 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 5(4) & Schedule 5, Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) 

Regulations 2005 

Licensing - alcohol All copy licences if lost (per copy) £10.50 £10.50 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 5(4) & Schedule 5, Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) 
Regulations 2005 

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee 
  

Gambling Act 2005 - Bingo Club New application  (per license) £2,625.00 £2,625.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 - 
Regulation 5 & Schedule 1 

Gambling Act 2005 - Bingo Club Annual fee  (per license) £750.00 £750.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 - 
Regulation 8 & Schedule 1 

Gambling Act 2005 - Bingo Club Application to vary  (per license) £1,315.00 £1,315.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 - 
Regulation 11 & Schedule 1 

Gambling Act 2005 - Bingo Club Application to transfer  (per license) £900.00 £900.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 - 
Regulation 12 & Schedule 1 

Gambling Act 2005 - Bingo Club Application for re-instatement  (per 
license) £900.00 £900.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 - 

Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 

Gambling Act 2005 - Bingo Club Application for provisional statement  
(per statement) £2,625.00 £2,625.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 - 

Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 

Gambling Act 2005 - Bingo Club License application - provisional 
statement holders  (per license) £900.00 £900.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 - 

Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 

Gambling Act 2005 - Bingo Club Copy of license  (per license) £25.00 £25.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 - 
Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 

Gambling Act 2005 - Bingo Club Notification of change  (per license) £50.00 £50.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 - 
Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee 
 

Gambling Act 2005 - Family 
entertainment centres New application £1,500.00 £1,500.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 - 

Regulation 5 & Schedule 1 
Gambling Act 2005 - Family 
entertainment centres Annual fee £565.00 £565.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 - 

Regulation 8 & Schedule 1 
Gambling Act 2005 - Family 
entertainment centres Application to vary £750.00 £750.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 - 

Regulation 11 & Schedule 1 
Gambling Act 2005 - Family 
entertainment centres Application to transfer £715.00 £715.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 - 

Regulation 12 & Schedule 1 
Gambling Act 2005 - Family 
entertainment centres Application for re-instatement £715.00 £715.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 

Gambling Act 2005 - Family 
entertainment centres Application for provisional statement £1,500.00 £1,500.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 

Gambling Act 2005 - Family 
entertainment centres 

License application - provisional 
statement holders £715.00 £715.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 

Gambling Act 2005 - Family 
entertainment centres Copy of license £25.00 £25.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 

Gambling Act 2005 - Family 
entertainment centres Notification of change £50.00 £50.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee 

Gambling Act 2005 - Gaming centres New application £1,500.00 £1,500.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 - 
Regulation 5 & Schedule 1 

Gambling Act 2005 - Gaming centres Annual fee £750.00 £750.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 - 
Regulation 8 & Schedule 1 

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee 



 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
Gambling Act 2005 - Gaming centres Application to vary £750.00 £750.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 - 

Regulation 11 & Schedule 1 

Gambling Act 2005 - Gaming centres Application to transfer £900.00 £900.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 - 
Regulation 12 & Schedule 1 

Gambling Act 2005 - Gaming centres Application for re-instatement £900.00 £900.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 
Gambling Act 2005 - Gaming centres Application for provisional statement £1,500.00 £1,500.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 

Gambling Act 2005 - Gaming centres License application - provisional 
statement holders £900.00 £900.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 

Gambling Act 2005 - Gaming centres Copy of license £25.00 £25.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 
Gambling Act 2005 - Gaming centres Notification of change £50.00 £50.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Gambling Act (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng & Wales) Regs 2007 

 

Gambling Act 2005 - Permits FEC gaming machine / prize gaming 
– Application fee £300.00 £300.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 3 Small Society Lotteries (Registration of Non-

Commercial Societies) Regulations 2007 

Gambling Act 2005 - Permits Licensed premises gaming machine 
permit – Application fee £150.00 £150.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 8 Gambling Act 2005 (Club Gaming and Club Machine 

Permits) Regulations 2007 

Gambling Act 2005 - Permits Licensed premises gaming machine 
permit – Annual fee £50.00 £50.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 8 Gambling Act 2005 (Club Gaming and Club Machine 

Permits) Regulations 2007 

Gambling Act 2005 - Permits Licensed premises - Notification of 2 
or less gaming machines £50.00 £50.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 8 Gambling Act 2005 (Club Gaming and Club Machine 

Permits) Regulations 2007 

Gambling Act 2005 - Permits Club gaming / gaming machine 
permit – Application fee £200.00 £200.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 8 Gambling Act 2005 (Club Gaming and Club Machine 

Permits) Regulations 2007 

Gambling Act 2005 - Permits Club gaming / gaming machine 
permit – Annual fee £50.00 £50.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 8 Gambling Act 2005 (Club Gaming and Club Machine 

Permits) Regulations 2007 

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee 

Combination Driver (CD) Licensing PH & HC Driver - Renewal (1 year) £286.00 £317.00 10.84% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 

Combination Driver (CD) Licensing PH & HC Driver - New Application (3 
year) £375.00 £460.00 22.67% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 

Combination Driver (CD) Licensing PH & HC Driver - Renewal (3 year) £330.00 £380.00 15.15% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 

Combination Driver (CD) Licensing PH & HC Driver - Replacement 
badge £17.00 £17.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 

Combination Driver (CD) Licensing PH & HC Driver - Replacement 
badge change of operator £17.00 £17.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 

Combination Driver (CD) Licensing PH & HC Driver - copy of paper 
licence £17.00 £17.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 

Combination Driver (CD) Licensing PH & HC Driver - Knowledge test £45.00 £49.00 8.89% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
Combination Driver (CD) Licensing PH & HC Vehicle - New application £300.00 £310.00 3.33% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 

Combination Driver (CD) Licensing PH & HC Vehicle - Renewal 
application £250.00 £257.00 2.80% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 

Combination Driver (CD) Licensing PH & HC Vehicle - Transfer £90.00 £91.90 2.08% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
Combination Driver (CD) Licensing PH & HC Vehicle - Change of vehicle £250.00 £257.00 2.80% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 

Combination Driver (CD) Licensing PH & HC Vehicle - Copy of paper 
licence £17.00 £17.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 

Combination Driver (CD) Licensing PH & HC Vehicle - Replacement 
plate £26.00 £26.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 

Combination Driver (CD) Licensing PH & HC Vehicle - Copy of certificate 
of compliance £17.00 £17.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 

Combination Driver (CD) Licensing PH Vehicle - Exemption £51.50 £51.50 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

Combination Driver Licence (CD) CDriver - Renewal (1 year) £286.00 £317.00 10.84% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
Combination Driver Licence (CD) CDriver - New application (3 year) £375.00 £460.00 22.67% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
Combination Driver Licence (CD) CDriver - Renewal (3 year) £330.00 £380.00 15.15% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee 

Private Hire Operators (PHO) Chauffeurs 1 vehicle £150.00 £153.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee  



 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
1 year grant and renewal Operator Up to - 5 vehicles £302.50 £309.00 2.15% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
1 year grant and renewal Operator Up to - 15 vehicles £396.60 £404.70 2.02% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
1 year grant and renewal Operator Up to - 25 vehicles £654.50 £668.00 2.06% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
1 year grant and renewal Operator Up to - 35 vehicles £918.50 £937.00 2.01% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
1 year grant and renewal Operator Up to - 45 vehicles £1,177.00 £1,201.00 2.04% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
1 year grant and renewal Operator Up to - 55 vehicles £1,441.00 £1,470.00 2.01% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
1 year grant and renewal Operator Up to - 65 vehicles £1,705.00 £1,739.00 1.99% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
1 year grant and renewal Operator Up to - 75 vehicles £1,969.00 £2,008.20 1.99% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
1 year grant and renewal Operator Up to - 85 vehicles £2,123.00 £2,165.00 1.98% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
1 year grant and renewal Operator Up to - 99 vehicles £2,691.00 £2,744.90 2.00% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
1 year grant and renewal Operator 100 vehicles and over £2,623.50 £2,676.30 2.01% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee 

Private Hire Operators (PHO) Chauffeurs 1 vehicle £452.00 £461.00 1.99% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee 

5 year grant and renewal Operator Up to - 5 vehicles £907.50 £926.00 2.04% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
5 year grant and renewal Operator Up to - 15 vehicles £1,188.00 £1,212.00 2.02% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
5 year grant and renewal Operator Up to - 25 vehicles £1,963.00 £2,002.00 1.99% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
5 year grant and renewal Operator Up to - 35 vehicles £2,755.50 £2,811.00 2.01% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
5 year grant and renewal Operator Up to - 45 vehicles £3,531.00 £3,602.00 2.01% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
5 year grant and renewal Operator Up to - 55 vehicles £4,323.00 £4,409.00 1.99% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
5 year grant and renewal Operator Up to - 65 vehicles £5,115.00 £5,217.00 1.99% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
5 year grant and renewal Operator Up to - 75 vehicles £5,907.00 £6,025.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
5 year grant and renewal Operator Up to - 85 vehicles £6,396.00 £6,524.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
5 year grant and renewal Operator Up to - 99 vehicles £7,804.50 £7,961.00 2.01% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
5 year grant and renewal Operator 100 vehicles and over £7,870.50 £8,028.00 2.00% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 
5 year grant and renewal Replacement Licence £18.00 £18.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s70, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee 

Licence to store explosives/fireworks 
- new 0-250kg £119.00 £119.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Explosives Regulations 2014 / Fireworks Regulations 2004, reg. 9 

Licensing of fireworks suppliers etc. 

Licence to store - renewal 0-250kg £59.00 £59.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Explosives Regulations 2014 / Fireworks Regulations 2004, reg. 9 
Licensing of fireworks suppliers etc. 

Variation   £37.00 £37.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Explosives Regulations 2014 / Fireworks Regulations 2004, reg. 9 
Licensing of fireworks suppliers etc. 

Transfer   £37.00 £37.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Explosives Regulations 2014 / Fireworks Regulations 2004, reg. 9 
Licensing of fireworks suppliers etc. 

Replacement   £37.00 £37.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Explosives Regulations 2014 / Fireworks Regulations 2004, reg. 9 
Licensing of fireworks suppliers etc. 

Any other variation   £96.00 £98.00 2.08% Statutory Discretionary Explosives Regulations 2014 / Fireworks Regulations 2004, reg. 9 
Licensing of fireworks suppliers etc. 

License to sell (fireworks) Max and for  other charges periods 
detailed on internet £500.00 £500.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Explosives Regulations 2014 / Fireworks Regulations 2004, reg. 9 

Licensing of fireworks suppliers etc. 

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee 

Street Entertainment License  Busker's license £0.00 £0.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed   Statutory Prescribed 

Paid for Licensing Advice Pre-Application Advice £96.00 £98.00 2.08% Statutory Discretionary   

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee 

Any Licence which requires 
amendment and isn't statutory fees - £48.00 £49.00 2.08% Statutory Discretionary   

For noting only/Non 
cabinet approval 
Licencing 
Committee 

Immigration Inspection Fees   £134.69 £134.69 0.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Environmental Crime Fixed Penalty - Duty of Care - 
transfer of waste 

£600.00 
(£400.00 if 

£600.00 
(£400.00 if 0.00% 

Statutory Discretionary 
S34ZA Environmental Protection Act 1990   



 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
paid within 

10 days) 
paid within 

10 days) 

Environmental Crime Fixed Penalty - Waste Deposit (fly 
tipping) 

£1,000.00 
(£500.00 if 
paid within 

10 days) 

£1,000.00 
(£500.00 if 
paid within 

10 days) 

0.00% 

Statutory Discretionary 

S33ZA Environmental Protection Act 1990   

Environmental Crime Fixed Penalty - Littering  

£150.00 
(£100.00 if 
paid within 

10 days) 

£150.00 
(£100.00 if 
paid within 

10 days) 

0.00% Statutory Prescribed S88 Environmental Protection Act 1990 Statutory Prescribed 

Environmental Crime Fixed Penalty - Distributed of printed 
material on designated land £100.00 £100.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Para 7, Schedule 3A Environmental Protection Act 1990 

Statutory Prescribed 

Environmental Crime Fixed Penalty - Failure to comply with 
waste receptables notice 

£100.00 
(£60.00 if 

paid within 
10 days) 

£100.00 
(£60.00 if 

paid within 
10 days) 

0.00% Statutory Prescribed S.46C Environmental Protection Act 1990 

Statutory Prescribed 

Vehicles Fixed Penalty - Abandoning a vehicle 

£200.00 
(£120.00 if 
paid within 

10 days) 

£200.00 
(£120.00 if 
paid within 

10 days) 

0.00% Statutory Prescribed S.2A Refuse Disposal (Amenity) Act 1978 

Statutory Prescribed 

Vehicles Fixed Penalty - Exposing vehicles for 
sale on a road 

£100.00 
(£60.00 if 

paid within 
10 days) 

£100.00 
(£60.00 if 

paid within 
10 days) 

0.00% Statutory Prescribed s.3 Clean Neighbourhoods and Environment Act 2005 

Statutory Prescribed 

Stray Dogs In office hours £75.00 £75.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s149 Environmental Protection Act 1990   

Stray Dogs Outside of office hours and weekends £160.00 £160.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s149 Environmental Protection Act 1990   
Stray Dogs Daily kennelling charge £25.00 £25.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s149 Environmental Protection Act 1990   
Stray Dogs Statutory fine £25.00 £25.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary s149 Environmental Protection Act 1990   
Primary Authority Partnership 
Scheme   £96.00 £98.00 2.08% Discretionary Section 27A, Regulatory Enforcement and Sanctions Act 2008   

Export Certificates Per certificate £134.00 £134.00 0.00% Discretionary     
Paid for business support advice / 
regulation 

As and when hourly rate pro rata £96.00 £96.00 0.00% Discretionary     

Food Hygiene Rating Rescore visits Commercial charge for revisiting if 
firm requests after initial visit 

£250.00 £250.00 0.00% Statutory Discretionary Food Standards Act 1989   

Organic Import Certificate Per certificate £134.00 £134.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Reg 15, Organic Products Regulations 2009 Statutory Prescribed 
Provision of  Safer Food, Better 
Business (SFBB ) pack 

Advice and guidance for food 
businesses, per pack, print and 
postage 

£25.00 
£25.00 

0.00% Discretionary   
  

Blue Badge Approved Applications Charge for blue badges for disabled 
parking that last 3 years £10.00 £10.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 6(1) -Disabled Persons(Badges for Motor 

Vehicles)(England)Regulations 2000 Statutory Prescribed 

Environment Searches Environmental Reports prepared for 
clients £260.00 £260.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) 

Regulations 2016 

Statutory Prescribed 

Petroleum Licensing Annual Licence 
Fee (Petroleum Consolidation 
Regulations) 2014 

up to 2,500 litres petrol storage £46.00 £46.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) 
Regulations 2016 

Statutory Prescribed 

Petroleum Licensing Annual Licence 
Fee (Petroleum Consolidation 
Regulations) 2014 

2,500 litres but not exceeding 50,000 
litres storage £62.00 £62.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) 

Regulations 2016 

Statutory Prescribed 

Petroleum Licensing Annual Licence 
Fee (Petroleum Consolidation 
Regulations) 2014 

above 50,000 litres £131.00 £131.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) 
Regulations 2016 

Statutory Prescribed 



 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
Environmental Permitting Standard process application  £1,650.00 £1,650.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) 

Regulations 2016 
Statutory Prescribed 

4.5% on set Fees  PVRI, Dry Cleaners Application Fee £155.00 £155.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) 
Regulations 2016 

Statutory Prescribed 

4.5% on set Fees  Vrs and other reduced Fee Activities  £362.00 £362.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) 
Regulations 2016 

Statutory Prescribed 

  LA-IPPC (PART A2) charges for 
2017/18 £3,363.00 £3,363.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) 

Regulations 2016 
Statutory Prescribed 

  Annual Subsistence Charge 
(Standard process low risk) £772.00 £772.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) 

Regulations 2016 
Statutory Prescribed 

  Annual Subsistence Charge 
(Standard process medium risk) £1,161.00 £1,161.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) 

Regulations 2016 

Statutory Prescribed 

  Annual Subsistence Charge 
(Standard process high risk) £1,747.00 £1,747.00 0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) 

Regulations 2016 
Statutory Prescribed 

  PVRI, Dry Cleaners L/M/H 
Subsistence Charge 

£79.00/ 
£158.00/ 
£237.00 

£79.00/ 
£158.00/ 
£237.00 

0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) 
Regulations 2016 

Statutory Prescribed 

  PVR 1 & 11 combined L/M/H 
Subsistence Charge 

£113.00/ 
£226.00/ 
£341.00 

£113.00/ 
£226.00/ 
£341.00 

0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) 
Regulations 2016 

Statutory Prescribed 

  Vrs and other reduced Fee Activities 
Subsistence Charge 

£228.00/ 
£365.00/ 
£548.00 

£228.00/ 
£365.00/ 
£548.00 

0.00% Statutory Prescribed Regulation 66, Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) 
Regulations 2016 

Statutory Prescribed 

Adult Football Single game £83.82 £88.10 5.00% Discretionary S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976   
Youth Football Single game £48.73 £51.20 5.00% Discretionary S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976   
Cricket Grass Pitch  Single game/midweek - per hour £20.60 £21.70 5.00% Discretionary S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976   

Cricket Grass Pitch  Mid week block booking 10 games - 
per hour £15.45 £16.30 5.00% Discretionary S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976   

Cricket Grass Pitch  Single/weekend per match £61.80 £64.90 5.00% Discretionary S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976   

Cricket Grass Pitch  Weekend block booking 10 games - 
per match £46.35 £48.70 5.00% Discretionary S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976   

Cricket Grass Pitch  Single/weekend with changing room - 
per match £103.00 £108.20 5.00% Discretionary S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976   

Cricket Grass Pitch  Weekend with changing room block 
booking 10 games - per match £77.25 £81.20 5.00% Discretionary S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976   

Cricket Non Turf  Single game/midweek £15.45 £16.30 5.00% Discretionary S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976   
Cricket Non Turf  Single/weekend £46.35 £48.70 5.00% Discretionary S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976   
Cricket Non Turf  Single/weekend with changing room  £77.25 £81.20 5.00% Discretionary S19, Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976   
Chalvey Centre Main Hall £53.70 £56.40 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Chalvey Centre Main Hall - Weddings & Parties (until 
11pm) £58.92 £61.90 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Chalvey Centre Rooms 1 & 2 £36.26 £38.10 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Chalvey Centre Rooms 1 & 2 - Weddings & Parties 
(until 11pm) £39.08 £41.10 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Chalvey Centre Rooms 2 & 3 £36.26 £38.10 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Chalvey Centre Rooms 2 & 3 - Weddings & Parties 
(until 11pm) £39.08 £41.10 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Chalvey Centre Room 1 or 2 or 3  £22.94 £24.10 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Chalvey Centre Room 1 or 2 or 3 - Weddings & 
Parties (until 11pm) £26.90 £28.30 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Chalvey Centre Room 4  £19.55 £20.60 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Chalvey Centre Main Hall AV Equipment (Screen, 
Projector & Sound) £56.65 £59.50 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Chalvey Centre Main Hall Projector & Wide Screen £28.33 £29.80 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Britwell Centre Main Hall £44.19 £46.40 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   



 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
Britwell Centre Main Hall Weddings & Parties   £58.92 £61.90 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Britwell Centre Room 1  £36.26 £38.10 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Britwell Centre Room 1 - Weddings & Parties (until 
11pm) £39.08 £41.10 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Britwell Centre Room 2  £19.55 £20.60 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Britwell Centre Commercial Kitchen  £33.99 £35.70 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Langley Pavilion  Main Hall £42.18 £44.30 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Langley Pavilion  Main Hall - Weddings & Parties (until 
11pm) £56.24 £59.10 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Langley Pavilion  Small Hall £19.47 £20.50 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Langley Pavilion  Small Hall - Weddings and Parties  
(until 11pm) £24.34 £25.60 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Langley Pavilion  Meeting Room 1 and 2 £11.90 £12.50 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Langley Pavilion  Office £11.25 £11.90 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Cippenham Centre Main Hall £51.26 £53.90 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Cippenham Centre Main Hall -Weddings & Parties  (until 
11pm) £56.24 £59.10 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Weekes Drive  Main Hall £46.28 £48.60 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Weekes Drive  Main Hall - Weddings & Parties (until 
11pm) £56.24 £59.10 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Weekes Drive  Small Hall  £19.47 £20.50 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Weekes Drive  Small Hall - Weddings and Parties  
(until 11pm) £24.34 £25.60 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Upton Lea Centre Main Hall £42.18 £44.30 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Upton Lea Centre Main Hall - Weddings & Parties £56.24 £59.10 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Upton Lea Centre Small Hall £19.47 £20.50 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Upton Lea Centre Small Hall - Weddings and Parties £24.34 £25.60 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Upton Lea Centre Meeting Room 2  £11.90 £12.50 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Westfield Centre Main Hall £21.63 £22.80 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Westfield Centre Main Hall - Weddings & Parties £25.96 £27.30 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Westfield Centre Meeting Room 1 £9.33 £9.90 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
Westfield Centre Kitchen £5.95 £6.30 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
The Curve  Gallery £19.55 £20.60 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
The Curve  Meeting Room 4- GF  £9.78 £10.30 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
The Curve  Green Room  £13.04 £13.70 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   
The Curve  The Venue £66.85 £70.20 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

The Curve  Combined (The Venue and Green 
Room) £73.36 £77.10 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

The Curve  IT Suite (Room 3) using equipment- 
First Floor  £26.06 £27.40 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

The Curve  IT Suite (Room 3) not using 
equipment- First Floor  £22.94 £24.10 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

The Curve  Meeting Room 1 or 2 £22.94 £24.10 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

The Curve  Meeting Room 1 & 2 combined 
package £39.09 £41.10 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

The Curve  Cafe hire as part of event - only to 
serve food and drink £11.33 £11.90 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

The Curve  Cafe hire as part of event - to sell 
food and drink  £16.50 £17.40 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Observatory house - Council 
Chambers Council Chambers - Hourly Rate  £169.95 £178.50 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   



 

Fee Description Fee Description Current 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge % Increase Basis For Charging Legislation Giving Power To Charge Noting only/ Non 

Cabinet Approval 
Observatory house - Council 
Chambers 

Council Chambers - Half Day Rate - 
Up to 4 hours 10% discount on hourly 
rate & includes use of all equipment  

£594.00 £623.70 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Observatory house - Council 
Chambers 

Council Chambers - Full Day Rate Up 
to 7 hours 10% discount on hourly 
rate & includes use of all equipment 

£1,039.50 £1,091.50 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Observatory house - Council 
Chambers 

Combined Package - Council 
Chambers & ground floor large open 
area for canapes 

£215.00 £225.80 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Observatory house - Council 
Chambers 

Combined Package - Half Day Rate - 
Up to 4 hours 10% discount on hourly 
rate & includes use of all equipment  

£774.00 £812.70 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Observatory house - Council 
Chambers 

Combined Package -  Full Day Rate 
Up to 7 hours 10% discount on hourly 
rate & includes use of all equipment 

£1,354.00 £1,421.70 5.00% Discretionary S93 - Local Government Act / Localism Act 2011   

Childcare Fees Hourly rate- Under 2  £7.47 £7.47 0.00% Discretionary s1, Localism Act 2011   

Childcare Fees Hourly rate- 2 year olds £6.77 £6.77 0.00% Discretionary s1, Localism Act 2011   

Childcare Fees Hourly rate- 3 & 4 year olds £6.07 £6.07 0.00% Discretionary s1, Localism Act 2011   
Childcare Fees Hourly rate- over 5 £5.13 £5.13 0.00% Discretionary s1, Localism Act 2011   
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